

### 2013年太平人壽保費收入分類明細

單位：人民幣 '000

		個險	銀保	*多元銷售		團險	每月總計
1月	躉繳	1,914	2,807,087	0	年金	0	
	期繳	1,784,259	1,263,349	83,228	EB	5,838	
	合計	<b>1,786,173</b>	<b>4,070,436</b>	<b>83,228</b>	合計	<b>5,838</b>	<b>5,945,675</b>
2月	躉繳	1,989	3,499,254	0	年金	0	
	期繳	1,014,263	1,486,041	83,985	EB	(497)	
	合計	<b>1,016,252</b>	<b>4,985,295</b>	<b>83,985</b>	合計	<b>(497)</b>	<b>6,085,035</b>
3月	躉繳	15,704	3,966,527	0	年金	0	
	期繳	2,275,566	1,349,637	85,211	EB	1,674	
	合計	<b>2,291,270</b>	<b>5,316,164</b>	<b>85,211</b>	合計	<b>1,674</b>	<b>7,694,319</b>
4月	躉繳	114,253	1,690,123	0	年金	0	
	期繳	2,059,735	825,896	86,505	EB	4,390	
	合計	<b>2,173,988</b>	<b>2,516,019</b>	<b>86,505</b>	合計	<b>4,390</b>	<b>4,780,902</b>
5月	躉繳	220,902	818,536	0	年金	0	
	期繳	2,138,539	907,847	90,518	EB	1,927	
	合計	<b>2,359,441</b>	<b>1,726,383</b>	<b>90,518</b>	合計	<b>1,927</b>	<b>4,178,269</b>

累 計： 單位：人民幣 '000

		個險	銀保	*多元銷售		團險	個、團、銀總計
1   5 月	躉繳	354,762	12,781,527	0	年金	0	
	期繳	9,272,362	5,832,770	429,447	EB	13,332	
	合計	<b>9,627,124</b>	<b>18,614,297</b>	<b>429,447</b>	合計	<b>13,332</b>	<b>28,684,200</b>

\* 多元銷售主要由電話營銷組成

### 2012年太平人壽保費收入分類明細

單位：人民幣 '000

		個險	銀保	*多元銷售		團險	每月總計
1月	躉繳	3,192	1,061,407	0	年金	0	
	期繳	1,453,124	1,155,195	52,269	EB	29,129	
	合計	<b>1,456,316</b>	<b>2,216,602</b>	<b>52,269</b>	合計	<b>29,129</b>	<b>3,754,316</b>
2月	躉繳	1,828	1,217,686	0	年金	0	
	期繳	880,537	1,361,837	60,922	EB	7,600	
	合計	<b>882,365</b>	<b>2,579,523</b>	<b>60,922</b>	合計	<b>7,600</b>	<b>3,530,410</b>
3月	躉繳	3,274	953,674	0	年金	0	
	期繳	1,817,629	1,243,347	67,638	EB	11,361	
	合計	<b>1,820,903</b>	<b>2,197,021</b>	<b>67,638</b>	合計	<b>11,361</b>	<b>4,096,923</b>
4月	躉繳	2,933	527,180	0	年金	0	
	期繳	925,898	759,619	57,099	EB	9,391	
	合計	<b>928,831</b>	<b>1,286,799</b>	<b>57,099</b>	合計	<b>9,391</b>	<b>2,282,120</b>
5月	躉繳	2,815	567,659	0	年金	0	
	期繳	1,247,483	809,148	69,912	EB	7,011	
	合計	<b>1,250,298</b>	<b>1,376,807</b>	<b>69,912</b>	合計	<b>7,011</b>	<b>2,704,028</b>

累 計： 單位：人民幣 '000

		個險	銀保	*多元銷售		團險	個、團、銀總計
1   5 月	躉繳	14,042	4,327,606	0	年金	0	
	期繳	6,324,671	5,329,146	307,840	EB	64,492	
	合計	<b>6,338,713</b>	<b>9,656,752</b>	<b>307,840</b>	合計	<b>64,492</b>	<b>16,367,797</b>

\* 多元銷售主要由電話營銷組成